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Equity, Access, and Opy

LNSU/LNMUUSD Board Meeting
Monday, April 11, 2022, 6:00 PM

Located in-person at GMTCC — CEC
or on-line

meet.google.com/gfd-wkcy-hfu
1-401-426-3438
PIN: 150 238 892#

LNSU/LNMUUSD Full Board Agenda
All times are approximate

Before the Meeting:
Light Supper and Pledge of Allegiance

6:00 PM

7:45 PM

Call to Order, Approval of the Agenda, Announcements and Public Comment

LNSU/LNMUUSD Routine Business
Consent Agenda Items
Minutes of the March 14, 2022, meeting; minutes of the March 14, 2022, Curriculum
and Social/Racial Justice Committee Meetings; March 23, 2022, Personnel Committee
Meeting
Board Orders

Accept FY ’21 Audits

Approve Acceptance of Federal Funds & Subgrant Agreements and Assign Agent(s) for
Financial Matters — Discussion & Possible Action

Appoint Jeff Hunsberger as New GMATV Board Member — Discussion & Possible Action

Accept Recommendation from Curriculum Committee to Approve New LUHS Courses — Discussion &
Possible Action

Review Bids for Eden Central School Bus Replacements — Discussion & Possible Action
Review Bids for LNSU Wheelchair Accessible Van — Discussion & Possible Action

Personnel Matters
Approve LUMS Literacy Interventionist Hire
Approve LUMS Mathematics Interventionist Hire
Approve LUMS Science Teacher Hire
Approve WES 4/5 Grade Teacher Hire
Approve ECS/WES Music Teacher Hire
Approve LUHS Special Educator Hire

Central Office Updates
Principal/Director Updates

Other Business/Adjourn


https://meet.google.com/qfd-wkcy-hfu?hs=122&authuser=0
tel:%E2%80%AA+1%20401-426-3438%E2%80%AC

LNSU Board Orders dated 3.4.22

Operating Account (incl. grant payments):

LNMUUSD Board Orders dated 3.4.22
Operating Account:

GMTCC Student Activity:

HPES Student Activity:

LUMS Student Activity:

LUHS Student Activity:

LNSU Board Orders dated 3.18.22

Operating Account (incl. grant payments):

GMATV Account:

Items of Note:
Special Education Services:
Grant Funded:

LNMUUSD Board Orders dated 3.18.22
Operating Account:

Operating Account:

GMTCC Student Activity:

$43,623.27

$187,324.23
$3,003.78
$137.69
$9,411.30
$275.00

$74,614.34
$398.39

$43,511.00
$9,658.00

$224,157.72
$3,521.12
$4,318.16



