

## LNSU/LNMUUSD Board Meeting Monday, April 11, 2022, 6:00 PM

## Located in-person at GMTCC – CEC or on-line

meet.google.com/qfd-wkcy-hfu

1-401-426-3438 PIN: 150 238 892#

LNSU/LNMUUSD Full Board Agenda

All times are approximate

## Before the Meeting:

Light Supper and Pledge of Allegiance

6:00 PM Call to Order, Approval of the Agenda, Announcements and Public Comment

LNSU/LNMUUSD Routine Business

Consent Agenda Items

Minutes of the March 14, 2022, meeting; minutes of the March 14, 2022, Curriculum and Social/Racial Justice Committee Meetings; March 23, 2022, Personnel Committee Meeting

Board Orders

Accept FY '21 Audits

Approve Acceptance of Federal Funds & Subgrant Agreements and Assign Agent(s) for Financial Matters – Discussion & Possible Action

Appoint Jeff Hunsberger as New GMATV Board Member – Discussion & Possible Action

Accept Recommendation from Curriculum Committee to Approve New LUHS Courses – Discussion & Possible Action

Review Bids for Eden Central School Bus Replacements - Discussion & Possible Action

Review Bids for LNSU Wheelchair Accessible Van - Discussion & Possible Action

**Personnel Matters** 

Approve LUMS Literacy Interventionist Hire Approve LUMS Mathematics Interventionist Hire Approve LUMS Science Teacher Hire Approve WES 4/5 Grade Teacher Hire Approve ECS/WES Music Teacher Hire Approve LUHS Special Educator Hire

Central Office Updates

Principal/Director Updates

LNSU Board Orders dated 3.4.22	
Operating Account (incl. grant payments):	\$43,623.27
LNMUUSD Board Orders dated 3.4.22	
Operating Account:	\$187,324.23
GMTCC Student Activity:	\$3,003.78
HPES Student Activity:	\$137.69
LUMS Student Activity:	\$9,411.30
LUHS Student Activity:	\$275.00
LNSU Board Orders dated 3.18.22	
Operating Account (incl. grant payments):	\$74,614.34
GMATV Account:	\$398.39
Items of Note:	
Special Education Services:	\$43,511.00
Grant Funded:	\$9,658.00
LNMUUSD Board Orders dated 3.18.22	
Operating Account:	\$224,157.72
Operating Account:	\$3,521.12

\$4,318.16

GMTCC Student Activity: